VOUCHERS

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 2/4/2025
Payment Register Report 9:33:20
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
106731 02/12/25 3M COMPANY 9432188385 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436500  Sign Parts & Supplies 1,336.50 TRANSFER TAPE
106732 02/12/25  ABSOLUTE GRAPHICS INC 34068 100 23200 CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 193.43 POLO SHIRTS
34067 100 23150 MAIJOR CRIMES SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 71.92 POLO SHIRTS
34069 100 21126  CRIMINAL JUSTICE RECORDS ACT 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 164.48 POLO SHIRTS & VEST
Total Payment 429.83
106733 02/12/25  ACORN PETROLEUM INC 6688IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 3,305.21 FUEL FOR SEDALIA
7240IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 6,722.36 FUEL FOR HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
6562IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 8,317.82 FUEL FOR HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
7236IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,106.62 FUEL FOR TRUMBULL
7030IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 8,186.61 FUEL FOR HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
6563IN 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,380.58 FUEL FOR FAIRGROUNDS
Total Payment 29,019.20
106734 02/12/25  ADAPTIVE INTERVENTIONS 2025001 100 19700 COMMUNITY JUSTICE SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 12,976.67 THERAPY SERVICES
106735 02/12/25  ADVANCED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 41576 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 390.00 GLENDALE CONCRETE PAD CLEANING
41574 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 225.00 WASTE BAGS SANDSTONE
41575 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 4,395.00 WASTE BAGS MULTI LOCATIONS
Total Payment 5,010.00
106736 02/12/25  AGING RESOURCES OF DOUGLAS COUNTY MMOFDEC24 100 802039 CDOT MMOF - MULIT-MODAL OPTION 443600 OPS/2024 ARDC/ TRIPS 70.00 DRCOG SENIOR TRANSPORTATION GRANT
106737 02/12/25  ARAPAHOE COUNTY 1800008116 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 7,708.00 Q4 2024 HS CONNECTS
106738 02/12/25  ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 9489 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 121.00 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
9488 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 930.90 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
Total Payment 1,051.90
106739 02/12/25  ASA PROCESS SERVICE DEC2024CW 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 447500  Other Purchased Services 65.00 PROCESS SERVICES
DEC2024CS 210 44900  CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 447500  Other Purchased Services 150.00 PROCESS SERVICES
DEC2024CW 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 235.00 PROCESS SERVICES
Total Payment 450.00
106740 02/12/25  AVERETT, ASHLEY 011025-013025 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300  Travel Expense 137.76 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106741 02/12/25  BCER ENGINEERING INC 1153230020111 200 800503  EMERGENCY STORM DRAINAGE 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 570.00 FIRE FIGHTING POND DESIGNATION
106742 02/12/25  BEACON COMMUNICATIONS LLC 31416 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 474500 Computer Equipment 33,755.15 HEARING ROOM VIDEO SWITCHER
33959 100 802009  IT INFRASTRUCTURE 474500  Computer Equipment 10,682.10 AUDIO/VISUAL PARKS & TRAILS TRAINING ROOM
33958 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 474500 Computer Equipment 45,314.74 HEARING ROOM BROADCAST PIX
Total Payment 89,751.99
106743 02/12/25 BRANNAN AGGREGATES 388260 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 22,577.28 SALT/SAND CASTLE ROCK STOCK
388190 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 46,820.89 SALT/SAND CASTLE ROCK STOCK
Total Payment 69,398.17
106744 02/12/25  BUILT FOR TEAMS INC 2355 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 3,400.00 WORKSMART ONBOARDING
106745 02/12/25  BURNETT, CHRISTOPHER LEE 022325-022625PERDIEM 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 445300  Travel Expense 215.00 LEAN SIX SIGMA CONFERENCE, GLENDALE, AZ
106746 02/12/25  CASTLE ROCK SENIOR CENTER MMOFDEC24 100 802039 CDOT MMOF - MULIT-MODAL OPTION 443600 OPS/2024 ARDC/ CRSAC 7,630.00 DRCOG SENIOR TRANSPORTATION GRANT
106747 02/12/25  CAWTHERN, DIANTHE EDLYN 120924-123024 100 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 445300  Travel Expense 125.96 DEC 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
110624-112024 100 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 445300  Travel Expense 62.31 NOV 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 188.27
106748 02/12/25  CENTER COPY BOULDER, INC. 69193 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 42.00 BUSINESS CARDS
69168 100 21125  SUPPORT SERVICES 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 624.40 DCSO LETTERHEAD
Total Payment 666.40
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106749 02/12/25  CENTRAL SALT LLC PSI2505268 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,097.09 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI2505267 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 4,373.37 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2504779 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 10,157.04 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2504916 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,177.94 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI2504915 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,154.60 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2504850 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,083.75 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2505050 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 7,996.59 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2504971 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,127.93 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI2504914 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,088.75 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2505385 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,087.92 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
Total Payment 37,344.98
106750 02/12/25  CENTURY LINK 69677894/012425 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 442400 Telephone/Communications 18.90 MILLER LONG DISTANCE JAN 2025
106751 02/12/25  COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 128037 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 63.40 LEGAL AD, BIDS & SETTLEMENT
128015 100 11100  OFFICE OF THE BOARD 440200 Newspaper Notices/Advertising 986.52 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
Total Payment 1,049.92
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
106752 02/12/25  HEALTH W(C251158443 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 443600  Other Professional Services 270.00 APPLICATION FEE
106753 02/12/25  CONTINUUM OF COLORADO TANF36 210 44400  TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 12,845.00 DEC 2024 TANF
106754 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 21882301/012125 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 450210  Electric 31,644.26 4000 JUSTICE WAY
106755 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 85017301/012225 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 450210  Electric 271.10 SEDALIA SHOP
106756 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81557601/012125 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 5,475.40 301 N WILCOX ST
106757 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87132101/012125 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 5,170.73 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
106758 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 26009300/012125 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 6,087.53 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - FG INDOOR ARENA
106759 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95587028/010625 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 450250  Traffic Signal Utilities 57.58 VEHICLE MESSAGE SIGN
106760 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23838700/011425 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 450250  Traffic Signal Utilities 81.63 THIRD ST LIGHT
106761 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 26633300/011425 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 450250  Traffic Signal Utilities 76.24 BAYOU GULCH RD
106762 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23095300/011425 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 450250  Traffic Signal Utilities 31.62 BURNING TREE DR
106763 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 26989800/011425 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 450250  Traffic Signal Utilities 33.77 SKY VIEW LN
106764 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81003200/012125 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 91.17 THIRD ST & ELBERT - HHS LIGHTS
106765 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95535968/012125 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 1,547.36 9040 TAMMY LN
106766 02/12/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 27620100/012125 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 4,756.01 4400 CASTLETON CT
106767 02/12/25  COUNTY SHERIFF'S OF COLORADO 013025 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 25.00 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL
CPI GUARDIAN - CLEARWATER PACKAGING
106768 02/12/25 INC 3490 100 21500 DETENTION 433400  Operating Supplies 695.00 DETENTION SUPPLIES
106769 02/12/25 DAWN B HOLMES INC 1595 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 483.80 HEARING SERVICES
106770 02/12/25  DEER CREEK FORESTRY LLC 30050 250 807008  DAWSON BUTTE PKG LOT EXPANSION 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 45,000.00 DAWSON BUTTE FIRE MITIGATION
DOUGLAS COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S
106771 02/12/25  ASSOCIATION 12181 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 7,752.00 JAN 2025 DHS SECURITY
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106772 02/12/25  DOUGLAS COUNTY HOUSING PARTNERSHIP 2025 MEMBER ASSESSMENT 100 81300 HOUSING AUTHORITY 465100  Contributions - Misc. 60,000.00 2025 MEMBER ASSESSMENT
106773 02/12/25  DUMB FRIENDS LEAGUE 289 100 19220  ANIMAL CONTROL - DDFL 447500  Other Purchased Services 9,096.00 DEC 2024 ANIMAL SERVICES
ELLIS MINING AND ENVIRONMENTAL
106774 02/12/25  SERVICES 1001 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 1,850.00 DRAINAGE GRADING DESIGN SUPPORT
EMERGENCY SYSTEMS COMPLIANCE
106775 02/12/25  SERVICES INV13389 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 833.34 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE GENERATOR - WILCOX
INV13388 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 1,451.98 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE GENERATOR - MILLER
Total Payment 2,285.32
106776 02/12/25  ERO RESOURCES CORPORATION 105668 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 443600  Other Professional Services 721.81 DCHCP RENEWAL
106777 02/12/25  ESCOBEDO, JONATHAN 091924-092424PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300  Travel Expense 351.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
100124-100624PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300 Travel Expense 420.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
Total Payment 771.00
106778 02/12/25  FIRESIDE MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION 1493 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 6,966.70 SANDSTONE GATHERING HOUSE
1486 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,180.00 SANDSTONE GATHERING HOUSE
1487 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 3,250.00 SPRUCE MOUNTAIN SIGN
Total Payment 11,396.70
106779 02/12/25  FULCRUM BIOMETRICS INC 36587 100 18900  SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 300.00 CORONER FINGERSCAN
106780 02/12/25  GRAINGER 9366162361 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436400 Consumable Tools 578.23 DRILL AND 20V BATTERIES
106781 02/12/25  GRIFFIN, SIERRA 010625-012225 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300 Travel Expense 192.64 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106782 02/12/25 HARBOUR, RICHARD 011925-012025 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 445300 Travel Expense 117.60 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106783 02/12/25 HARMS, ALYSSA 121224-122424 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 272.69 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106784 02/12/25  HARRIS CORRECTIONS SOLUTIONS INC HCORCT000116 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 34,801.00 OFFENDER 360 TRAIN THE TRAINER
106785 02/12/25  HEISINGER, KAYCEE 100 217 861618  E&E GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 1,961.40 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
101 217 861618  E&E GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 1,194.76 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
Total Payment 3,156.16
HIGHLANDS RANCH COMMUNITY
106786 02/12/25  ASSOCIATION INC DDMUAN25 100 45100 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES-ADM 465200 DD Grant 32,360.00 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY MILL LEVY GRANT AWARD
106787 02/12/25  INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC 776427 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 473200  Roads, St., Drainage-Contr 9,400.00 ADJUST JOYCE MANHOLE
106788 02/12/25  KENNY, THOMAS F 082724-090524PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300  Travel Expense 600.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
090724-091924PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300 Travel Expense 1,046.54 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
102924-111324PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300  Travel Expense 1,100.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
Total Payment 2,746.54
106789 02/12/25  LEE, MICHAEL 010925-013025 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 455200  Direct Relief Payments 24.27 CLIENT VISITATION
010925-013025 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 455200  Direct Relief Payments 0.84 CLIENT VISITATION
010925-013025 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 464.57 JAN 2025 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 489.68
106790 02/12/25  LIGHTHOUSE TRANSPORTATION GROUP 240312 200 800916  TRAFFIC SIG RPLMNT & MAJ MAINT 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 947.50 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE
LIGHTING ACCESSORY & WARNING
106791 02/12/25  SYSTEMS 25227 620 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100  Insurance Claims-Property 53.61 INSURANCE CLAIM
106792 02/12/25  LOUVIERS WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT 25/011525 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 6,072.54 TRIANGLE PARK
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139/011525A 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 110.58 DUPONT PARK
25/011525A 100 51100  PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 383.22 TRIANGLE PARK
139/011525 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 5,986.86 DUPONT PARK
25/011525B 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 110.58 TRIANGLE PARK
139/011525B 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230 Water & Sewer 4,615.98 DUPONT PARK
Total Payment 17,279.76
106793 02/12/25  MANNA RESOURCE CENTER DEC2024TANF 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 3,771.00 DEC 2024 SERVICES
MMOFNOV24 100 802039 CDOT MMOF - MULIT-MODAL OPTION 443600 OPS/2024 ARDC/ MANNA RESOURCE 19.42 TRANSPORTATION GRANT
MMOFDEC24 100 802039 CDOT MMOF - MULIT-MODAL OPTION 443600 OPS/2024 ARDC/ MANNA RESOURCE 211.20 TRANSPORTATION GRANT
Total Payment 4,001.62
106794 02/12/25  PAIGE, LUKE 091624-091924PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300 Travel Expense 208.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
090924-090924PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300  Travel Expense 64.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
091024-091024PERDIEMA 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300 Travel Expense 33.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
092424-092424PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300  Travel Expense 69.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
091224-091624PERDIEM 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 445300 Travel Expense 236.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
Total Payment 610.00
106795 02/12/25  PEAK OFFICE FURNITURE INC 74714 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 474400  Furniture & Office Equipment 1,366.78 HUMAN SERVICES COLLABORATION ROOM FURNITURE
106796 02/12/25  PINERY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 221 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 443350  Security Services 304.49 SECURITY PATROLS
106797 02/12/25  POLYGLOT INTERPRETATIONS LLC DCO0117 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 430.72 DEC 2024 GENERAL INTERPRETING
106798 02/12/25  REVITAL COLORADO 1053 100 802024  PEACE OFFICER MENTAL HEALTH 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 763.45 MENTAL HEALTH & WELLNESS
106799 02/12/25  ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAIL SERVICES 1152025 100 11900  CENTRAL SERVICES 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 40,000.00 POSTAGE
106800 02/12/25 RONCAGLIA, KATHLEEN 010225-012925 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300 Travel Expense 203.70 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106801 02/12/25  RUSH TRUCK LEASING, DENVER 3039899727 220 822110 SWAT TEAM 444300 Equipment Rental 618.00 TRUCK RENTAL
3039867713 220 822110 SWATTEAM 444300 Equipment Rental 777.90 TRUCK RENTAL
Total Payment 1,395.90
106802 02/12/25  SCIORE, ALEXANDRA 120224-121924 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300 Travel Expense 204.69 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106803 02/12/25  SECURITY CENTRAL INC 983634 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983628 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 761.22 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983630 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 646.50 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983629 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 528.48 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983648 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983635 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 363.75 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983636 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983631 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983650 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 141.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983638 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983645 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 194.73 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983644 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 636.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983633 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983632 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983643 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 371.76 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983641 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983637 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 917.97 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983642 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 156.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983646 100 19180  UNIFIED METROPOLITAN FORENSIC 444400  Service Contracts 355.74 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983640 100 19175  HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 444400  Service Contracts 363.75 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983649 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 252.00 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983647 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 184.74 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
983639 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 740.22 ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
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Total Payment 7,885.86
106804 02/12/25  SEIBOLD, ABIGAYLE 010625-013025 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 100.03 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106805 02/12/25  SENERGY PETROLEUM LLC SEN965408 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 436100  Oil & Lubrication 364.26 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR NORTHWEST FACILITY
SEN965415 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 436100  Oil & Lubrication 364.74 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR SOUTHEAST FACILITY
SEN965410 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 436100  Oil & Lubrication 72.90 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR PARKER
SEN965274 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 730.46 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR PARKER
SEN965273 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 838.35 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR CASTLE ROCK
Total Payment 2,370.71
106806 02/12/25  SEWALD HANFLING PUBLIC AFFAIRS 7198 100 802000  LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 6,250.00 CONSULTING SERVICES
106807 02/12/25  SHILOH HOUSE 52001721224ASSMENTBG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,061.93 DEC 2024 MULTICOUNTY ASSESSMENT
52001721224ASSMENTBG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 86,531.67 DEC 2024 MULTICOUNTY ASSESSMENT
52003201224DOUG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 34,918.38 DEC 2024 BED GUARANTEE
Total Payment 122,511.98
106808 02/12/25  SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES 18708 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447280  New Elevator Installations 550.00 ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW
18723 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270  Elevator Witness Test 200.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
18724 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270  Elevator Witness Test 200.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
18725 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270  Elevator Witness Test 200.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
18726 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270  Elevator Witness Test 600.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
Total Payment 1,750.00
106809 02/12/25  SIMMONS, FALLON 012125-012825 217 46200 EMERGENCY PREP/DISEASE CONTROL 445300  Travel Expense 136.01 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
106810 02/12/25  SOURCES INC 52050 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 845.19 SAMPLES
52051 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 443600  Other Professional Services 450.00 EMBROIDERY
52051 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 2,940.00 DUFFLE BAGS
52050 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 443600  Other Professional Services 108.00 EMBROIDERY
51989 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 443600  Other Professional Services 85.50 EMBROIDERY
51989 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 572.43 UNIFORMS
Total Payment 5,001.12
106811 02/12/25  SOUTHLAND MEDICAL LLC INV131101 100 23100 CORONER 433400  Operating Supplies 1,022.23 CORONER SUPPLIES
106812 02/12/25  SPRADLIN PRINTING INC 23941 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 440100  Printing/Copy/Fair Mkt & Spon 203.00 BUSINESS CARDS
106813 02/12/25  STONE SECURITY 74507 200 31660  TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSET MGMT PROG 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 2,877.12 WASABI DCSO RECORDING
106814 02/12/25  SUMMIT PATHOLOGY 250130AU1003 100 23100 CORONER 443560  Forensic Testing 186.00 HISTOLOGY
106815 02/12/25  TECHNO RESCUE LLC INV8011 200 32500 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL 443600  Other Professional Services 13,178.16 ELECTRONICS RECYCLING
106816 02/12/25  THE LITTLE CLINIC OF COLORADO 11520254436 217 861457  IMMUNIZATION & VACCINATN CHILD 443600  Other Professional Services 810.00 CLINICAL SERVICES
106817 02/12/25  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK DDMUAN25 100 45100 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES-ADM 465200 DD Grant 20,130.00 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY MILL LEVY GRANT AWARD
106818 02/12/25 TOWN OF PARKER 1004775/2024731 230 800833  TRAFFIC COMM./FIBER/CCTV O&M 468400 Intergovernmental-Parker 140,000.00 LINCOLN/VILLAGE CREEK PKWY IGA
1004775/2024749 200 800248  LINCOLN CREEK TRAFFIC SIGNALS 468400 Intergovernmental-Parker 460,000.00 LINCOLN/VILLAGE CREEK PKWY IGA
Total Payment 600,000.00
106819 02/12/25  TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 3011500162 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 15,762.79 INMATE MEALS
3011500164 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 16,785.07 INMATE MEALS
3011500161 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 16,165.97 INMATE MEALS
Total Payment 48,713.83
106820 02/12/25  UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES 4770914 100 12200 RECORDING 444400  Service Contracts 1,355.20 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
106821 02/12/25  ULINE 187775823 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436500  Sign Parts & Supplies 93.70 PAINT MARKERS
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106822 02/12/25  VECTORS INC PSINV116071 200 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 438300 C.A.-Equipment Accessories 1,387.53 RECEIVER KIT
PSINV116071 200 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 23,484.50 RECEIVER KIT
Total Payment 24,872.03
106823 02/12/25  WEBOLUTIONS INC INV54444 217 861057  TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 443600  Other Professional Services 3,600.00 WEBSITE MARKETING
INV54462 100 18900  SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 1,980.00 PUBLIC AFFAIRS WEB IMPROVEMENT
Total Payment 5,580.00
106824 02/12/25  WELLPATH LLC INV0124359 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services (10,384.00)  DEC 2024 STAFFING CREDITS
INV0124526 100 21500 DETENTION 443100 Medical, Dental & Vet Services (21,155.40)  DEC 2024 STAFFING CREDITS
INV0124358 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 6,837.00 DEC 2024 OUTSIDE MEDICAL
INV0124358 100 21500 DETENTION 443100 Medical, Dental & Vet Services 24,589.31 DEC 2024 MAT PHARMACY
INV0124360 100 802027  JAIL BASED BEHAVIORAL HLTH PRG 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 6,157.90 DEC 2024 MAT PHARMACY
Total Payment 6,044.81
106825 02/12/25  WESTERN PAPER DISTRIBUTORS 5072510 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 433900 Janitorial Supplies 80.76 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
106826 02/12/25  WILSON & COMPANY INC 132109 230 800269  COUNTY LINE RD/I-25 OPERAT IMP 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 120.00 DESIGN SERVICES - COUNTY LINE RD
525409 02/11/25 AT & T MOBILITY 287347075102/120824 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 442420  Cell Phone Service 129.69 ELECTIONS LINES
525410 02/11/25  BARRY, DANIEL MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 209.23 REGISTRATION REFUND
525411 02/11/25  BARRY, KEVIN MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 98.41 REGISTRATION REFUND
525412 02/11/25  BERNS, ERICA MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 470.83 REGISTRATION REFUND
525413 02/11/25  BLACK, FRANK & GLEE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 234.56 REGISTRATION REFUND
525414 02/11/25  BONILLA, SYDNEY NELSON 010825-012925 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300 Travel Expense 73.99 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525415 02/11/25 BOUSKA, RICHARD R MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 214.73 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525416 02/11/25  BURNEY, MASEY LAYNE 111824-123124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 126.30 NOV 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
111824-123124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 338.95 DEC 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 465.25
525417 02/11/25  CANDELARIA, NICK DC002118 100 100  GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 87.50 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
525418 02/11/25  CASIAS, JUAN A 011725 217 46100  DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 20.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525419 02/11/25  CERTICHEX LLC 3104 100 15100  FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 433200  Office Supplies 363.00 CHECK STOCK
3104 100 15100  FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 433200  Office Supplies 63.63 CHECK STOCK
Total Payment 426.63
525420 02/11/25  CHATFIELD WATERSHED AUTHORITY 012724 100 81200 OTHER REGIONAL BOARDS 466500  Chatfield Basin Authority 75,510.00 2025 CHATFIELD WATERSHED DUES
525421 02/11/25  COFFMAN, LAUREN O 012325 217 46100  DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 33.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525422 02/11/25  COLE, STEPHANIE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 250.64 REGISTRATION REFUND
COLORADO EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES
525423 02/11/25  FOUNDATION DC002078 100 100  GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 1,000.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
525424 02/11/25  CONNOR, ROBERT D MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 160.52 REGISTRATION REFUND
525425 02/11/25  CORRAL, NATASHA 010625-012725 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 115.92 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525426 02/11/25  COX, BRANDON & ELIZABETH MV REFUND/013125 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,661.28 REGISTRATION REFUND
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525427 02/11/25  CRUZ, ARTURO MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 468.98 REGISTRATION REFUND
DENVER SOUTH TRANSPORTATION
525428 02/11/25 MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION 2006 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 466900 S 1-25 Urban Corridor TMA fee 38,681.00 2025 DENVER SOUTH LANDSCAPE
2005 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 466900 S 1-25 Urban Corridor TMA fee 30,000.00 2025 DENVER SOUTH DUES
Total Payment 68,681.00
525429 02/11/25  DONAHUE, PAUL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 317.78 REGISTRATION REFUND
525430 02/11/25  DOUGLAS COUNTY IMPACT UNIT 2025IMPACTCONTRIBUTION 220 23375  INVESTIGATIVE TASK FORCES 465100  Contributions - Misc. 5,928.00 2025 IMPACT CONTRIBUTION
525431 02/11/25  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10003284 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 844.41 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
10003286 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,454.64 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
10003287 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,293.32 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
10003283 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,527.56 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
10003285 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 662.08 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
10003288 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,414.82 DEC 2024 ESSA BILLING
Total Payment 7,196.83
525432 02/11/25  DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF 2402 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 PROCESS SERVICES
525433 02/11/25 DOVE, BONNIE G 122624 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 33.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525434 02/11/25  ENTERPRISE FM TRUST JANUARY2025LEASE 223 28100  DISTRICT ATTORNEY - 23RD ADMIN 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 3,228.76 JAN 2025 VEHICLE LEASES
525435 02/11/25  ET TECHNOLOGIES INC 83871 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 443600  Other Professional Services 266.13 SERVICE AT SUBSTATION
525436 02/11/25  EVERDRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES LLC 62789 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 590.00 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
525437 02/11/25  FEDEX 874251225 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 57.53 POSTAGE
525438 02/11/25  FROMMELT, CRAIG & MARGARET MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 16.36 REGISTRATION REFUND
525439 02/11/25  FRONTIER FIRE PROTECTION LLC WO00088495A 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 2,030.00 EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION & EXCHANGE
W00087185A 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 1,304.00 EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION
Total Payment 3,334.00
525440 02/11/25  GLOCK PROFESSIONALS INC TRP100207445 100 21116  REGULATORY TRAINING 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 300.00 GLOCK ARMORING RECERTIFICATION
TRP100207412 100 21116  REGULATORY TRAINING 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 300.00 GLOCK ARMORING RECERTIFICATION
Total Payment 600.00
525441 02/11/25  GOLF CLUB AT RAVENNA LLC 6561 100 11100  OFFICE OF THE BOARD 445200  Metro Area Meeting Expense 2,654.00 DOUGLAS COUNTY EXECUTIVE RETREAT
525442 02/11/25  GWIN, WILLIAM A MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 20.06 REGISTRATION REFUND
525443 02/11/25  HALL, SHANNON & BENJAMIN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 344.75 REGISTRATION REFUND
525444 02/11/25  HAMILTON, JEFFREY A 011525 100 11300  BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 340.00 ABATEMENT HEARING
525445 02/11/25  HARPER, AMBER L 123024 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 20.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525446 02/11/25 HBS FR5011583 250 807011  SANDSTONE RANCH 450240  Waste Disposal Services 261.88 TRASH SERVICE - SANDSTONE
525447 02/11/25  HIGHLANDS RANCH METRO DISTRICT 2025RENT 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 451100  Building/Land Lease/Rent 83,704.00 ANNUAL LEASE - HIGHLANDS RANCH SENIOR CENTER
525448 02/11/25  HONEY BUCKET 268834/062024 245 47100  RUETER-HESS REC OPS & MAINT 450240  Waste Disposal Services 2,600.00 PORTABLE RESTROOMS
525449 02/11/25  IMAGEFIRST 265485920 100 23100 CORONER 443600  Other Professional Services 58.23 LAUNDRY SERVICE
525450 02/11/25  JENKINS, FELICIA C MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 558.36 REGISTRATION REFUND
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525451 02/11/25  JOHNSON, JOE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 10.46 REGISTRATION REFUND
525452 02/11/25  JP NIXON CONSULTING 082724-083024 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 457200 Instructor Travel 1,398.93 INVESTIGATIONS TRAINING
1184 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 443600  Other Professional Services 4,500.00 INVESTIGATIONS TRAINING
Total Payment 5,898.93
525453 02/11/25  LETT, JUSTIN 01132025 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 198.00 LICENSE RENEWAL
525454 02/11/25  LOUTZENHISER, CAROLINE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 140.31 REGISTRATION REFUND
525455 02/11/25  MARTIRE, LIAA MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 114.93 REGISTRATION REFUND
525456 02/11/25  MINECONZO, MARK A MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 30.39 REGISTRATION REFUND
525457 02/11/25  MOUNTAIN SAFE EXTERIORS LLC MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 70.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
525458 02/11/25 MUNIRAJA, BINDU MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 285.21 REGISTRATION REFUND
525459 02/11/25  NELSON, JOHN & BEVERLY MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 10.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
525460 02/11/25  NIELSEN, FRANCINE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 50.00 REGISTRATION REFUND
525461 02/11/25  NORBIE, THOMAS G MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 402.84 REGISTRATION REFUND
525462 02/11/25  RAAB, KRISTY L 121724 217 46100  DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 20.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525463 02/11/25  REBA, BRIAN C/O STEPHANIE HOPKINS MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 26.84 REGISTRATION REFUND
525464 02/11/25  REGIONAL AIR QUALITY COUNCIL 14557 100 81200 OTHER REGIONAL BOARDS 466700  Regional Air Quality 10,000.00 2025 CONTRIBUTION
525465 02/11/25 RMKS DC001936 100 100  GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 200.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
525466 02/11/25 RODRIGUEZ, DONALD 011325 217 46100  DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 33.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
525467 02/11/25  RUSSO, MICHAEL J MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 124.95 REGISTRATION REFUND
525468 02/11/25  SARGEANT, PATRICK T MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,096.00 REGISTRATION REFUND
525469 02/11/25  SHAMANSKY, DAVID MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,445.01 REGISTRATION REFUND
525470 02/11/25  SIMON, JOHN & JUDY MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 131.47 REGISTRATION REFUND
525471 02/11/25  SPEERS, MERRILLANNE S MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 869.48 REGISTRATION REFUND
525472 02/11/25  THE ASPEN EFFECT 300 296 861577  ARPA-REVENUE REPLACEMENT 465100  Contribution- Misc/Suicide Prv 133,820.00 ARPA SUICIDE PREVENTION GRANT
525473 02/11/25  TM SERVICE COMPANY INV3856 630 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100  Insurance Claims-Property 53,215.61 BOILER REPAIR - JUSTICE CENTER
525474 02/11/25  TREELINE PASS DDMUAN25 100 45100 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES-ADM 465200 DD Grant 9,635.00 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY MILL LEVY GRANT AWARD
525475 02/11/25  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2260142728 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 43.33 UNIFORM SERVICE
2260142675 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 131.85 UNIFORM SERVICE
Total Payment 175.18
525476 02/11/25  WARRIOR KIT INC WK25017 223 28001 DA 23RD - DISTRICT MO ALLOC 433400 Operating Supplies 773.00 INVESTIGATIONS TACTICAL GEAR
525477 02/11/25  WIZ-QUIZ DRUG SCREENING SERVICE 690823 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 35.00 TESTING SERVICES
690824 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 35.00 TESTING SERVICES
690631 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 35.00 TESTING SERVICES
690888 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 35.00 TESTING SERVICES
Total Payment 140.00
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525478 02/11/25  XCEL ENERGY 538282311/011525 100 51100  PARK MAINTENANCE 450210  Electric 1,908.16 9653 S QUEBEC ST
525479 02/11/25  JOHNSON, ELECTRA 010825-012725 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 50.26 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525480 02/11/25  SCHROEDER, RACHEL 122024 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 26.08 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525481 02/11/25  STERANKO, SONIA (PETTY CASH) 092524-122424 100 21175  CIVIL WARRANTS SECTION 459100  Errors & Omissions 224.50 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
525482 02/11/25  VEYNA, RAYMOND 110124-112724 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 85.76 NOV 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
121224-122024 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 231.28 DEC 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
121724-121724 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 12.58 TOOL REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 329.62
WESTERN STATES SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE,
525483 02/11/25  WEEKLY, DARREN 030925-031325PERDIEM 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 264.00 RENO, NV
525484 02/11/25  MANAHAN JR, JOHNNY 11325-11525 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 445300  Travel Expense 298.20 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
525485 02/11/25 AT & T MOBILITY 287347837665/120824 100 18100  IT ADMINISTRATION 442420  Cell Phone Service 73491 ELECTION LINES
525486 02/11/25  AT&T MOBILITY 543414 100 23150 MAIJOR CRIMES SECTION 443600  Other Professional Services 145.00 TOWER DUMP
DENVER DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
525487 02/11/25  SERVICES 012825 210 44250  FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 382250  Human Services Refunds 30.00 CROSS COUNTY CLAIM
525488 02/11/25  PARKER WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT 99017001/010825 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448600  Bulk Water 317.82 BULK WATER ROAD MAINTENANCE
99016701/010825 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448600  Bulk Water 6.06 BULK WATER ROAD MAINTENANCE
99016801/010825 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448600  Bulk Water 219.96 BULK WATER ROAD MAINTENANCE
Total Payment 543.84

Grand Total:

1,986,146.90
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106682 01/30/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 3099396829/011525
106683 01/30/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 7233076932/011525
106684 01/30/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 9773152288/011525
106685 01/30/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 9989042724/011525
106686 01/30/25  TEAL, GEORGE 101724-121924
106687 01/30/25 TROMBA TECHNOLOGIES INC 1586
106691 01/31/25  ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC 2942885

2943313

2942975

2526GLDGLSCO

2943517

2942794

2943160

2943143
106692 01/31/25 ROMANOV, ANTON 010725
106694 01/31/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 2154604510/012425
106695 01/31/25  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 4648262628/012425
106696 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 27240000/012125
106697 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95543683/012125
106698 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81598201/012125
106699 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95634857/012125
106700 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95694350/012125
106701 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 83538001/012125
106702 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 20158900/012125
106703 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 22026100/012125
106704 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 21078600/012125
106705 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23719802/012125
106706 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81593003/012125
106707 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 20159002/012125
106708 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87172507/012125
106709 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95565859/012125
106710 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87141407/012125
106711 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 25760600/012125
106712 01/31/25  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87010703/012125

Fund

100

100

100

100

100

100

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
